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and consume more Canadian goods than the Canadian export statistics indicate. 
In many cases the country of final destination is not known at the time when goods 
leave Canada and, therefore, exports to countries such as the United Kingdom, 
which carries on a large entrepot trade, are higher than would be the case if the 
exports in question were credited to the countries of final consumption. Exports to 
other countries, such as Switzerland (which obtains Canadian goods indirectly), 
would be correspondingly higher than the Canadian export statistics indicate. 

7.—Domestic Exports (Excluding Gold), by Countries, 1937-40 

Country 1937 1938 1939 1940 

British Empire 
United Kingdom 
Eire 
Aden 
Africa—British East 

British South 
Southern Rhodesia 
British West—Gambia 

Gold Coast 
Nigeria 
Sierra Leone 

Bermuda 
British East Indies—British India 

Burma 
Ceylon 
Straits Settlements.., 
Other 

British Guiana 
British Honduras 
British Sudan 
British West Indies—Barbados 

Jamaica 
Trinidad and Tobago. 
Other 

Falkland Islands 
Gibraltar 
Hong Kong 
Malta 
Newfoundland 
Oceania—Australia 

Fiji 
New Zealand 

# Other British Oceania 
Palestine 

Totals, British Empire. 

Foreign Countries 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Argentina 
Austria 
Belgium. 

Belgian Congo 
Bolivia 
Brazil , 
Bulgaria 
Chile : 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 

Greenland 

402,062,094 
4,425,293 

131,252 
996,069 

16,599,591 
1,160,707 

65,163 
470,075 
279,958 
292,477 

1,549,540 
4,651,994 

Nil 
236,356 

2,715,314 
9,101 

1,489,686 
289,681 
142,094 

1,272,532 
4,112,842 
3,896,260 
1,915,386 

276 
6,670 

1,850,879 
367,519 

9,125,666 
30,596,568 

515,976 
14,689,322 

13,595 
291,265 

339,688,685 
4,439,543 

89,033 
676,164 

15,546,687 
1,074,391 

19,555 
183,567 
81,210 

191,617 
1,413,846 
2,863,058 

123,410 
192,118 

2,448,040 
5,450 

1,397,862 
279,563 
210,181 

1,077,350 
4,442,408 
3,714,336 
1,777,553 

1,074 
7,024 

2,223,249 
402,860 

8,403,377 
32,982,051 

367,200 
16,370,857 

45,394 
163,724 

506,221,201 

Nil 
2,401 

7,294,191 
50,701 

17,011,087 
115,662 
133,150 

5,002,552 
32,989 

928,178 
4,152,354 
1,443,768 

108,501 
1,868,343 

855,128 
1,088,507 

Nil 

442,902,437 

Nil 
7,982 

4,675,489 
8,369 

9,555,209 
106,473 
117,482 

3,521,766 
8,568 

604,373 
2,885,072 
1,270,196 

99,248 
1,185,934 
3,164,222 
1,528,137 

Nil 

328,099,242 
3,596,563 

140,015 
792,868 

17,965,280 
1,136,469 

18,510 
224,210 
64,231 

149,057 
1,369,015 
5,165,873 

229,765 
438,379 

2,782,401 
5,803 

1,586,489 
222,868 
34,548 

,604,425 
,313,025 
,210,742 
,608,058 

14 
9,472 

1,463,307 
381,571 

8,506,242 
32,028,744 

455,777 
11,953,931 

19,671 
229,981 

1, 
4, 
4, 
1, 

430,806,546 

Nil 
339 

4,116,923 
Nil 

7,260,981 
108,467 
121,987 

4,406,789 
8,037 

956,592 
2,636,386 
1,780,851 

145,526 
1,497,352 

180,632 
1,580,940 

Nil 

1, 

508,095,949 
5,775,895 

102,107 
4,790,012 

37,874,145 
1,865,067 

13,923 
329,615 
103,118 
155,485 

,566,952 
11,241,674 

361,492 
392,017 

4,281,111 
8,005 

2,579,192 
317,770 
99,210 

,999,004 
,716,705 
,422,510 
,223,036 

759 
7,749 

1,718,829 
22,425 

12,640,233 
33,860,272 

337,798 
9,785,502 

3,087 
266,491 

655,957,139 

2,672 
Nil 
6,107,215 
Nil 
1,289,803 

153,380 
237,053 

5,062,829 
69,602 

1,436,333 
2,503,512 
1,437,709 

210,810 
1.858,853 
Nil 

117,140 
33,880 


