and consume more Canadian goods than the Canadian export statistics indicate. In many cases the country of final destination is not known at the time when goods leave Canada and, therefore, exports to countries such as the United Kingdom, which carries on a large entrepôt trade, are higher than would be the case if the exports in question were credited to the countries of final consumption. Exports to other countries, such as Switzerland (which obtains Canadian goods indirectly), would be correspondingly higher than the Canadian export statistics indicate.

7.-Domestic Exports (Excluding Gold), by Countries, 1937-40

Country	1937	1938	1939	1940
	\$	\$	\$	\$
British Empire				
United Kingdom	402,062,094	339,688,685	328,099,242	508,095,949
Eire	4,425,293	4,439,543	3,596,563	5,775,895
AdenAfrica—British East	131,252	89,033	140,015	102,107
British South	996,069 16,599,591	676,164 15,546,687	792,868 17,965,280	4,790,012 37,874,145
Southern Rhodesia	1, 160, 707	1,074,391	1,136,469	1,865,067
British West—Gambia		19,555	18,510	13,923
Gold Coast Nigeria	470,075 279,958	183,567	224,210	329,615
Sierra Leone	292,477	81,210 191,617	64,231 149,057	103,118 155,485
Bermuda	1,549,540	1,413,846	1,369,015	1,566,952
British East Indies-British India	4,651,994	2,863,058	5,165,873	11,241,674
Burma Ceylon	Nil 236,356	123,410 192,118	229,765	361,492
Straits Settlements	2.715.314	2,448,040	438,379 2,782,401	392,017 4,281,111
Other	9,101	5,450	5,803	8,005
British Guiana	1,489,686	1,397,862	1,586,489	2,579,192
British HondurasBritish Sudan	289,681 142,094	279,563 210,181	222,868 34,548	317,770
British West Indies—Barbados	1,272,532	1,077,350	1,604,425	99,210 1,999,004
Jamaica	4,112,842	4,442,408	4,313,025	5,716,705
Trinidad and Tobago	3,896,260	3,714,336	4,210,742	7,422,510
Other	1,915,386 276	1,777,553 1,074	1,608,058	2,223,036
Gibraltar	6, 670	7,024	14 9,472	759 7,749
Hong Kong	1,850,879	2,223,249	1,463,307	1,718,829
Malta. Newfoundland	367,519	402,860	381,571	22,425
Oceania—Australia	9,125,666 30,596,568	8,403,377 32,982,051	8,506,242 32,028,744	12,640,233 33,860,272
Fiji	515,976	367,200	455,777	337,798
New Zealand	14,689,322	16,370,857	11,953,931	9,785,502
Other British Oceania	13,595 291,265	45,394 163,724	19,671	3,087
			229,981	266,491
Totals, British Empire	506,221,201	442,902,437	430,806,546	655,957,139
Foreign Countries				
Afghanistan	Nil	Nil	Nil	2,672
Albania.	2,401	7,982	339	Nil
Argentina	7,294,191 50,701	4,675,489 8,369	4,116,923 Nil	6, 107, 215 Nil
Belgium	17,011,087	9,555,209	7,260,981	1,289,803
Belgian Congo	115,662	106,473	108,467	153,380
Bolivia	133,150	117,482	121.987	237,053
Bulgaria	5,002,552 32,989	3,521,766 8,568	4,406,789 8,037	5,062,82 9 69,602
Chile	928, 178	604,373	956,592	1,436,333
Colombia	4,152,354	2,885,072	2,636,386	2,503,512
Colombia	1,443,768 108,501	1,270,196 99,248	1,780,851	1,437,709
Cuba	1,868,343	1,185,934	145,526 1,497,352	210,810 1.858,853
Czechoslovakia	855, 128	3,164,222	180,632	Nil
Denmark	1,088,507 Nil	1,528,137	1,580,940	117,140
Grounds,	1411	Nil	Nil	33,880